
Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2013-2014


Finance Portfolio


Question reference number: F116

Senator: Ludwig

Topic: Ministerial briefing


Question:

1. Does the department provide a regular briefing to the Minister on the activities of the department and/or any upcoming issues and/or any upcoming matters to come before the

Minister?

2. In what form does that occur?

3. On what basis is that provided?

4. What title is this briefing given?


Answer:


Department /

Agency

Response

Finance
1. Yes.

2. As required in person or in writing.

3. On a regular basis as appropriate.

4. Ministerial Briefing.

AEC 1. Yes.

2. A table in a word document, provided to the Ministers Chief of Staff and

DLO.

3.  Weekly.

4. Over the Horizon


ComSuper
5. Yes.

6. Regular briefings to the Minister are provided in the form of a Ministerial

Brief.

7. As required.

8. The title relates to the topic of the Ministerial Brief.

Commonwealth

Superannuation

Corporation

1-4 CSC’s Chairman meets with responsible ministers from time to time to discuss issues of relevance to CSC and the ministers.


Future Fund

Management

Agency

1. No, other than through the provision of an annual report as required by the

Future Fund Act 2006 and provision of other information in accordance with the Statement of Expectations and Statement of Intent


2. Not applicable.

3. Not applicable.

4. Not applicable.

